
I 

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 
THE UNIVERSITY OF 

MELBOURNE 

NAME OF EPPERS, CLAIRE 
COLLECTION 

ACCESSION NO A1993:018~ 

_······ .... _· .. ·-.. · .. - .. ····-.. ---··-·········-··········t· .. ::c ... : ............................... -::.-... -,-... : .......•..... --... - ...... --........ - ... - ............. -._ .................. -.... - ... -.-...... -~ ..................... - ...................... - ........ - .................... --.... · .. ································-··-··-1 

CATEGORY Other, individuals 
ACTIVITY 

DATE RANGE·-·i940-1952 r .. =:· .. ~~=·~=····::··=··==··-·········+==-:·=-==··=···· ............... -..... -............................................ ~ .. - ...................... - ........................... - ................ -.... -...................... - ... . 
~ .. -: .................... - ................................ ·····················1··········-·······-··· ..................................................•... - ....................................................... - •. - •..... - ................................................................. - ...................... - ...... : .................................................................. - ... j 

SIZE OF 2 cm. (32 letters) 
COLLECTION 

......... --............. --..... ~ ••... - •......... - .......... ······-·········f· .. ··-·········-.. ············-········ ....... - .. - ............. - ....•. - ............... - ........ - ....•..... _ ...... c .. _ ..................... _ ............................................................. --.•........ - ............•............. - ............... - ...•.•....... ···--·····-····1 

HISTORICAL Claire Eppers was a colleague of Ian Maxwell at the University of Sydney. 
_1'!.Q.!~L_ .. _. ____ .._~b~J9.!~!:_!!l9!!i~Q.V{~M.~.~~LcI.!!:!.9.:._ .. _ ..... _ ... _ ... _ ..... _ .. _ ... _. ___ .. __ ... ___ .. __ .. __ ._ 
-_ ........ __ ... _ .•...••. _-.... _ .......... _- ............ __ ......•........ __ ... _ ......••. _ ....• _ ....•. _ .. - ...... _-_ ..•.•.... _ ...•. _._ ..... _ .. _ ......... _ .. - ....... - •.... _._ ....... _ .•.. __ .•... _ .............. _ ... _ .. _ .. .. 
DATE OF 
TRANSFER ---.. " .... -.--.. ~-.... ------.-.. -" .... -.-----.... --.. --.-'''''''''''"''''''''''- ----_ ............ _ .. _--_ .... _-_ .... _._ ........ _-_ ... -_ ..... _---. ..!!_._--_ .. _._ ... _ ... _. __ ._----_ .. __ : ........................... _ ... _ ........ _-_ .. __ . __ . __ .. _----_ .. __ ............. _-_ ....... __ .. __ .... -... -._.-.. _"-" ... __ .. _ .............. -_ .... _. __ ........ _ ... -........ _-

ACCESS 
CONDITIONS 

LISTED BY 
DATE 

Access: Open 

Mark Richmond 
November 1993 



/ • 

, 

Date 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

TIlE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES 

MAXWELL - EPPERS LETTERS AND OTIlER ITEMS 
[All of the letters are from Ian Maxwell to Claire Eppers] 

Written From 

25/12/1940 Ingleburn 
10/1/1941 Ingleburn 
21/1/1941 Ingleburn 
27/1/1941 Ingleburn 
21/2/1941 Ingleburn 
20/11/1941 In&leburn 
2/1/1942 ? (U of Sydney 

Letterhead) 
28/9/1943 Sydney? 
29/11/1943 Sydney 
14/2/1944 Sydney 
1/6/1944 Sydney 
Undated (but 

found here) Not stated 
26/7/1944 "S.U." 
9/9/1944 New England Uni. 

Coll. Armidale 

1/11/1944 "S.U." 
-/12/1944 [Sydney] 
Undated (but 

found here) Sydney? 

Undated (but 
found here) Sydney? 

22/2/1945 "S.U." 

19/12/1945 [News of Melb. 
Chair] Sydney 

8/4/1946 Melb.(U of Melb) 
14/12/46 Melbourne 
14/4/47' Melbourne 

* and 

MS/ Pages 
TS 

MS 3 
MS 3 
MS 2 
MS 2 
MS 1 
MS 4 

TS 1 
TS 1 
TS 1 
TS 2 
TS 2 

MS 1 
TS 2 

2 sheets 
TS (cut up 

with parts 
pinned 
together) 

TS 1 
TS 1 
TS Fragment 

(Initialled 
'IRM' ) 

TS Four-line 
+ MS verse signed 

'Ian Maxwell' , 
(with MS verse 
on back) 

TS 2 (+2 attached 
pp of verse) 

MS 1 
TS 2 
TS 1 
TS 2 

1 comprising: 
a page containing rhyme entitled 'Life in the 

To 
(Eppers at) 

N/Addressed 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
[Melbourne] 
Melbourne 
Melbourne 

Not addressed 
N/A 

N/A 

[Melbourne] 
[Melbourne] 
Not addressed 

Not addressed 

[Canberra] 

Not addressed 
[back in Sydney?] 
Sydney? 
[Sydney?] 

Flat', 
by P. Macphail, 1946 (the verses refer to Macphail, 
[Pam Carswell] Claire, Joy and Maxwell) 



24. 1948 Melbourne TS 2 
25. Melbourne 'IS 2 
26. Melbourne TS .., 

'" 
27. 17/11/1951 Melbourne TS 1 
28. 1 1 1951 P&O Strathaird! 

(in the ) MS 4 
29. 28/3/1952 London address 

(but written in 
Somerset) TS 2 

30. 1 5/1952 Oxford TS 2 
31. 12/7/1952 avik,Iceland MS 4 
32. 31/8/1952 Denmark TS 2 London 

Mark Richmond 

November 1993 


