

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

EPPERS, CLAIRE
A.1993.0185
Other, individuals
1940-1952
2 cm. (32 letters)
Claire Eppers was a colleague of Ian Maxwell at the University of Sydney. She later married W.M. Balding.
Access: Open
Mark Richmond
November 1993

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

MAXWELL - EPPERS LETTERS AND OTHER ITEMS [All of the letters are from Ian Maxwell to Claire Eppers]

Date	e	Written From	MS/ TS	Pages	To (Eppers at)
1.	25/12/1940	Ingleburn	MS	3	N/Addressed
2.	10/1/1941	Ingleburn	MS	3	N/A
3.	21/1/1941	Ingleburn	MS	2	N/A
4.	27/1/1941	Ingleburn	MS	2	N/A
5.	21/2/1941	Ingleburn	MS	1	N/A
6.	20/11/1941	Ingleburn	MS	4	N/A
7.	2/1/1942	?(U of Sydney			
		Letterhead)	TS	1	N/A
8.	28/9/1943	Sydney?	TS	1	N/A
9.	29/11/1943	Sydney	TS	1	[Melbourne]
10.	14/2/1944	Sydney	TS	2	Melbourne
11.	1/6/1944	Sydney	TS	2	Melbourne
12.	Undated (but				
	found here)	Not stated	MS	1	Not addressed
13.	26/7/1944	"S.U."	TS	2	N/A
14.	9/9/1944	New England Uni.		2 sheets	
		Coll. Armidale	TS	(cut up	N/A
				with parts	N .
		•		pinned	
				together)	
15.	1/11/1944	"S.U."	TS	1	[Melbourne]
	-/12/1944	[Sydney]	TS	1	[Melbourne]
	Undated (but	- v -	TS	Fragment	Not addressed
	found here)	Sydney?		(Initialled	
	•	, ,		'IRM')	
18.	Undated (but			•	
	found here)	Sydney?	TS	Four-line	Not addressed
	·	, ,	+ MS	verse signed	
				'Ian Maxwell',	
				(with MS verse	
				on back)	
19.	22/2/1945	"S.U."	TS	2 (+2 attached	
•	, -,			pp of verse)	[Canberra]
20 -	19/12/1945	[News of Melb.		11	•
_ •	==, ==, =, .,	Chair] Sydney	MS	1	Not addressed
21.	8/4/1946	Melb.(U of Melb)	TS	2	[back in Sydney?]
	14/12/46	Melbourne	TS	1	Sydney?
	14/4/47	Melbourne	TS	2	[Sydney?]
25.	- T/ T/ FF	11C I DOUT IIC	1.0	-	[D) ancy .]

24.	26/2/1948	Melbourne	TS	2	Sydney
25.	24/12/1950	Melbourne	TS	2	[?Sydney]
26.	14/8/1951	Melbourne	TS	2	[?Sydney]
27.	17/11/1951	Melbourne	TS	1	[?Sydney]
28.	19/12/1951	P&O 'Strathaird'			
		(in the Bight)	MS	4	[?Sydney]
29.	28/3/1952	London address			
		(but written in			
		Somerset)	TS	2	Sydney
30.	14/5/1952	0xford	TS	2	Sydney
31.	12/7/1952	Reykjavik, Iceland	MS	4	Sydney?
32.	31/8/1952	Denmark	TS	2	London

Mark Richmond <u>Archivist</u>

JMR: jmm.maxwell.1st

November 1993